
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1498
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
NCRTC
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formed or proposes to form National Capital Region Transport Corporation Limited (NCRTC);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with its aims and objectives;

(c) whether the Government proposes to undertake different development works under PPP mode; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Government has sanctioned the formation of National Capital Region Transport Corporation Ltd. (NCRTC) with the authorized capital of Rs. 100 crore for designing, developing, implementing, financing, operating and maintaining of Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS) in National Capital Region (NCR).

(c) & (d): The funding pattern for implementation of the individual RRTS project has not been decided as the individual corridors have not been sanctioned.
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